
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-  
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN 
AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 1 WITH THE NEW 
JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH 
RESPECT TO THE BLACKWATER BRANCH CULVERT 
REPLACEMENT – WEST AVENUE AT BLACKWATER 
BRANCH.     

        
           

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Vineland on November 10, 2015, adopted 

Resolution No. 2015-443 authorizing the execution of a cost reimbursement agreement with the 

New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) with respect to the Blackwater Branch 

Culvert Replacement – West Avenue at Blackwater Branch, under Federal Project No. STP-

C00S (820); and 

WHEREAS, the City had requested additional funding to provide for In House 

Inspection, for which the State has submitted Modification Agreement No. 1 for the amount of 

$95,566.00 increasing the reimbursement amount from $487,110.00 to $582,676.00; and 

WHEREAS, the City must submit along with final reimbursement documents, four (4) 

certified copies of this resolution and four (4) original fully executed agreements for each 

modification; and 

  NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that 

the Mayor of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized to execute the Modification Agreement 

No. 1 between the New Jersey Department of Transportation and the City of Vineland with 

respect to the Blackwater Branch Culvert Replacement – West Avenue at Blackwater Branch, 

under Federal Project No. STP-C00S (820).  

 

Adopted: 
 
 
 
             
                                                                          President of Council 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
       

City Clerk 
  

  r-modification1-Fed-Aid-blackwater branch 
 










